2/26/01

03-16-2001

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL052829994US

B-4123 618631-7

Form PTO ERev.

DATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

ERev. 6-	101639553
To the Hc	101003000

PATENTS ONLY rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties: Name: Acer Communications and Multimedia Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 157, Shan-Ying Road. Kweishen City: Taoyuan 333 State: Zip: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO execution date of the application is: February 12, 2001 B. Patent No(s).:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 12, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).:		
Additional numbers attach		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90036-5679	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415 8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informattached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 28 145	February 26, 2001 Date t, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check ks age about 30 minutes per document to be late needed, and completing and reviewing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to the Office of Management and Budget,	
I upitality by THE BOKEAG OF HATTOHAE ALL AIRO, ITOI, TRANSINGTON,		

PATENT REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

hereafter referred to as		nin_VI NG we invented certain new and ified application for United	<u>-</u>
Title: <u>BACKLIGHT</u>) Filed: Executed:		Serial 140	
Shan-Yipg spad, referred to as ASSIG	Kwell Lan, 'ao NEE, il derirous o	ions and Multimed yuan 433, Taivan, facquiang ASSIGNOR's etters latent which may be	R.O.C. hereinafter S in crest in the said
geodered in highle co. Assign a research sold and transfer unto the sirights, title and interimprovements thereon, the same in the United fully and exclusively. Assignment and transfer	siden by receipt of assigned and transfed Assigned, and Assigned, and to the and in and to any L. States, the said inters it would have been not been made, to on, or of any divisi	OM IT MAY CONCERN: of which is hereby acknowed and by these preservations and applications of the held and enjoyed by sthe full end and term of an ion, renewal, continuation on or extension thereof.	wledged by Assignor, ats does/do sell, assign ssigns, all his/her/their cation and all future acreatter be granted on ed by said Assignee as said Assignor had this by Letters Patent which
Assignce, but at Assignped application and/or appropers, including appliof assignment and training request, to obtain	ence's expense, cooplications, execute, vertions for Letters Professional with maintain Letters I	nat he/she/they will, we becate with Assigned in the crify, acknowledge and datent and for the reissue the perform such other acts Patent to said invention and ee's such essors and assigns	ne prosecution of said eliver all such further hereof, and instruments is as Assignee lawfully d improvement, and to
LA TREE EMON date(s) indicated.	WINEGEDE, Assig	mor bas/hav e signed hi s/ha	er/their name(s) on the
Der-Chin WENG Dov-Chin Wong -		Date: 20	01/2/12
Der-Chin Weng-			

0535-527607

PATENT REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 02/26/2001